
Claimed
Met by 

Council

Accom-

modation
Meals Claimed

Met by 

Council
Claimed

Met by 

Council
Claimed Met by Council

£510,577.67 £1,994.40 £5,941.22 £1,001.67 £0.00 £117.29 £422.61 £0.00 £2,972.99 £1,102.45 £1,668.91 £0.00 £15,221.54 £525,799.21

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £17.62 £0.00

McCluskey, M Councillor ]

£24,042.54 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

Councillor [

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£111.11

£0.00 £53.23 £26,849.53

Depute Leader

£0.00 £0.00

£111.11 £395.33

£5,941.22

Wilson, D

Robertson, E

Quinn, L

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00

Councillor #

Reynolds, S

£693.90

£0.00

Leader of the Council ^

McGuire, N

Nelson, I

Councillor { £23,700.99

Councillor

£0.00 £0.00£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

McVey, T

McKenzie, D

£90.65

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00

Councillor £21,369.51 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Law, K Councillor £0.00

Hellyer, I Councillor } £8,433.18 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Councillor

£0.00

Total Salaries & 

Expenses

Brennan, F

£5,731.28

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£24,042.54

Use of Civic Car £5,941.22

£0.00

Daisley, J

Moran, R

£0.00

Cassidy, P Councillor £25,381.08 £0.00 £0.00 £151.67 £0.00 £0.00 £98.99

Total Expenses

£205.20

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £27.00 £0.00 £277.66

Other Travel

£0.00

£0.00

Other 

Allowances & 

Expenses

Training & Conferences

£225.00£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Leader of Largest Non-

Administration Group*  

Chair of General Purposes 

Board ~

Brooks, G

McCormick, M
Convener of Environment & 

Regeneration 

McCabe, S

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00£24,042.54

£654.30 £0.00 £850.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Jackson, C 

Armstrong, P Councillor

Telephone & ICT Expenses

£0.00 £0.00

£21,369.51 £0.00

Name Position Held Salary

Car & Van Mileage Subsistence Expenses

Convener of Social Work & 

Social Care Scrutiny Panel 
£24,042.54 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00

Crowther, J

Clocherty, J

Depute Provost and Chair of 

Inverclyde Licensing Board

Curley, C

Convener of Education & 

Communities

£21,369.51

£24,042.54

£21,697.23

£22,219.55

£26,716.62

£24,042.54

£0.00

£122.40

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£21,369.51 £0.00

£0.00

£32,017.09 £523.80

£26,796.30

£0.00 £0.00£0.00

£0.00

£0.00 £40.03

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £29.44

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £39.52

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £48.36

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £111.11 £0.00

£52.99 £323.62

£0.00

£0.00

£111.11 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £111.11 £0.00

£3,657.91

£159.47

£21,594.51

£0.00 £205.20 £24,247.74

£27,700.45

£64.66

£0.00

£27.00 £0.00

£1,750.00 £27.00

£198.00

£25,658.74

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£175.77 £24,218.31

£21,528.98

£152.03£40.92

£22,259.07

£0.00 £123.01

£0.00 £1,200.54 £33,217.63

£29.44

£21,849.26

£21,398.95

£5,854.29

£17.62 £8,450.80

£21,369.51

£0.00 £180.16 £24,222.70

£0.00 £40.03 £21,409.54

£0.00 £39.52

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£42.30 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£460.63

£156.27 £23,857.26

Convenor Audit !

Councillor

£0.00 £0.00

£0.00 £0.00

£21,564.10

£21,369.51 £52.00

£27.00 £21,396.51

£534.95 £22,099.05

£21,421.51

£23,847.95

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £13.00 £25,521.92

£0.00

£54.67

£111.11

£24,112.78

£0.00 £174.63 £24,217.17£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £70.24 £0.00

£54.67 £26,771.29

£111.11 £63.52

£180.16

£0.00 £11.90

£0.00 £432.68

£70.24

£0.00

£5,941.22

£0.00

£0.00£0.00

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £53.23

£27.00 £0.00£0.00

£0.00£0.00 £0.00 £111.11

£0.00

£0.00 £36.16£0.00 £9.00

£0.00 £1,673.97

Chair of Planning Board

Provost

£0.00 £27.00 £0.00£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £25.00

£274.44 £27.00 £0.00£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £111.11

£0.00



^ Leader from 01/4/24 - 04/12/24 and 07/03/25 - 31/03/25

! Senior Councillor from 26/04/24

The element of the Councillor’s telephone expenses that relates directly to their duties as a Councillor is reimbursed.  The level will vary from Councillor to Councillor depending on the amount of Council business that 

they conduct over the telephone.

The Local Government (Allowances and Expenses) (Scotland) Regulations 2007, require the Council to keep a record of payments made to Members and to publish the information for the preceding year by 1 June.  

Payments to Members of Inverclyde Council for the year ending 31 March 2025 were:

Remuneration

Under the Local Governance (Scotland) Act 2004 (Remuneration) Regulations 2007, there are four levels of remuneration payments for Councillors, depending on the responsibilities of the Councillor.  

These are Leader of the Council, Provost, Senior Councillor and Councillor.  A Senior Councillor is a Councillor who holds a significant position of responsibility in the Council’s Political Management 

Structure.  All other Councillors, other than the Leader of the Council and the Provost, will receive the basic remuneration as prescribed by the Regulations.  Remuneration is subject to income tax and 

national insurance deductions

Travel and Subsistence

* Leader of Largest Non-Administration Group from 14/02/25

# Senior Councillor to 4/12/24, Leader from 5/12/24 till 6/3/25

~ Senior Councillor from 05/12/24

{ Senior Councillor to 13/02/25

} Councillor from 07/11/24

] Councillor to 05/7/24

[ Senior Councillor to 25/04/24

These are paid at rates determined by Regulation.  Councillors may claim costs incurred when travelling on approved duties.  The total amount of these payments will vary from Councillor to Councillor, depending on a 

number of factors.  These factors include the distance that they live from Council Headquarters (which affects the amount of travelling required to attend the meetings of the Council), the area covered by their Ward and 

whether they represent the Council on external bodies such as COSLA and Police and Fire Boards.  Councillors may claim subsistence when they are carrying out Council business away from home outwith their Ward or 

away from Council premises.

Telephone Allowances


